A resolution appropriating to certain accounts for the benefit of the Administrative Department and Metro
Nashville Police Department, Eight Million One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($8,135,000).

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council desires to appropriate to certain accounts for the benefit of the
Administrative Department and Metro Nashville Police Department, Eight Million One Hundred Thirty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($8,135,000) from undesignated fund balances of the General Fund of the General Services
District.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County:

Section 1: That the following amounts from the Undesignated Fund Balance of the General Fund of the